

Disciplinaries / GMC Referrals

Reference Number: F4719 Date of Response: 15/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1) How many doctors in the last 5 years have been placed under a formal Trust disciplinary process? If the full timeframe is not available, or data held for a different timeframe, please provide what is available.

For the Eastern Services, since 1st January 2020 there have been a total of 5 Doctors who have been at some stage under a formal Trust disciplinary process at that point in time ie as of 1st January 2020

2) How many doctors in the last 5 years have been referred to the General Medical Council? If the full timeframe is not available, or data held for a different timeframe, please provide what is available.

For the Eastern Services, for the last 5 years this is a total of 7 Doctors.

3) What proportion of these local disciplinaries and GMC referrals of doctors are made up of people of Black, Asian and Ethnic Minorities (BAME)? I am happy to receive raw numbers or a proportion of total referrals for each.

Disciplinary – (of the 5)
1 x Any other ethnic group
1 x Not Stated

GMC Referral – (of the 7) 1 x White Italian 1 x Not Stated